PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Murano	04/17/2013
Terry Cooke	06/27/2013
James Fortner	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael A Kozuschek
Street Address:	4490 Prefumo Canyon Road
City:	San Luis Obispo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13840439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-548-1801

Email: TLebens@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9450-130786-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Lebens
Signature:	/Thomas F. Lebens 38221/
Date:	07/28/2013

502436265 REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0527

13840439

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4 source=EPASassignment#page1.tif source=EPASassignment#page2.tif source=EPASassignment#page3.tif source=EPASassignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AARON MURANO, of San Luis Obispo, California, TERRY COOKE, of San Luis Obispo, California, and JAMES FORTNER of San Luis Obispo, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Michael A. Kozuschek, an individual, having his principal place of residence at 4490 Prefumo Canyon Road, San Luis Obispo, California 93405, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

FASTENING DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR LIGHTING DEVICES United States Patent Application No. 13/840,439 Filed March 15, 2013

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or reexamination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: 4/17/13

Signature: William Miller O

AARON MURANC

State of (alpania)	
County of San Law Obsset) ss.	
On Api 12013 before me, 15 personally appeared AARON MURANO who proved evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub-	d to me on the basis of satisfactory
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the sar capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same capacity (ies).	ne in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LISA PATTERSON Commission # 1922451
	Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2015
Signature Yea fatferson	(Seal)

Attorney Docket No. 9450-130786-US

Dated: TUNE 27th, 2013	Signature. TERRY COOKE
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar acknowledged to me that he/she/they excapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s entity upon behalf of which the person(who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence e subscribed to the within instrument and secuted the same in his/her/their authorized ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Case NO: 122 4 Date 本文件之簽名或基章在合灣台中地方法 仁字務所認證。公證人: 除男仁 Not Attested at the Cheais No Taichung District Court Ta Shihfu. RD. West District. Taiwan R.O.C.) that the si in this accumulation of the Attest of Taiwan R.O.C.) that the si in this accumulation of the Attest of Taiwan R.O.C.) that the si in this accumulation of the Attest of Taiwan R.O.C.) that the si in this accumulation of the Attest of Taiwan R.O.C.) that the si in this accumulation of the Attest of Taiwan R.O.C.) that the single this country Public:	te: JUN 2 7 2013 EEMARMARAA say Public: Chen Tung-Jen taxy public office lusa R.O.C.(No 19) faiching City 403. gnature(a) seal(b)
	1 age 3 Of 4

PATENT REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0531

	Attorney Docket No. 9450-130786-US
Dated: 4/17/13	Signature: JAMES FORTNER
State of Calfornia) County of an Lun Obiso) ss.	
On ACM DOB before me, personally appeared JAMES FORTNER who evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LISA PATTERSON Commission # 1922451
	Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2015

Signature

RECORDED: 07/28/2013

Page 4 of 4

(Seal)